

No. 82-1724
IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

October Term, 1983

STATE OF NEW YORK,

Petitioner,

vs.

ROBERT UPLINGER,

Respondent.

ON WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
NEW YORK STATE COURT OF APPEALS.

**Motion for Leave to File Brief and Amicus Curiae Brief of the
National Association of Business Councils; the Federation of
Parents and Friends of Lesbians and Gays; Lesbian and Gay**

(Cover Continued on Inside Front Cover)

SAM ROSENWEIN,
LAURENCE R. SPERBER,
JAY M. KOHORN,
DAVID GOODWIN, *Of Counsel,*
Center for Education and
Legal Advocacy,
1800 North Highland Avenue,
Suite 106,
Los Angeles, Calif. 90028,
(213) 464-6666,
Attorneys for Amici.

Interfaith Alliance; National Gay Rights Advocates; Lawyers for Human Rights; Midge Costanza, Former Assistant to the President of the United States; Evelyn Hooker, Ph.D., Chairperson of the Task Force on Homosexuality of the National Institute of Mental Health; Wardell B. Pomeroy, Ph.D., Institute for Advanced Study of Human Sexuality, San Francisco; Joseph LoPiccolo, Ph.D., President of the Society for the Scientific Study of Sexuality, State University of New York; Bruce Voeller, Ph.D., President, Mariposa Foundation, Los Angeles; Alvin F. Poussaint, M.D., Assoc. Professor of Psychiatry, Harvard Medical School; Margaret Lawrence, M.D., Assoc. Professor of Clinical Psychiatry, Columbia University Medical School; Sol Gordon, Institute for Family Research and Education, Syracuse University; David McWhirter, M.D., A.C.S., Diplomat, American Board of Psychiatry & Neurology; Michael Carrera, Ph.D., New York; on Behalf of Respondent Uplinger.

Question Addressed.

Since the decision of the State Court below was based upon that State Court's construction of a state statute, was certiorari improvidently granted?

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Question Addressed	i
Motion for Leave to File Brief	1
Brief Amicus Curiae	1
Interest of Amici	1
Preliminary Statement	1
Statutory Provisions	3
Summary of Argument	4
Argument	5
I.	
This Case Is Not a Proper Vehicle for Review of Onofre	5
II.	
The Holding in Uplinger Was Based Upon a Statutory and Not a Constitutional Construction	7
III.	
Not Only Is the Statutory Construction of the New York Court Authoritative, It Is Also Reasonable	9
A. The State Court's Construction Is Authorita- tive and Non-Reviewable	9
B. The State Court's Construction Is Reasonable	10
IV.	
This Court Should Avoid Deciding Unnecessary Con- stitutional Issues and Should, Therefore, Dismiss the Writ of Certiorari as Improvidently Granted	12
V.	
Conclusion	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page
Anglo American Provision Co. v. Davis Provision Co., 191 U.S. 373 (1903)	9
Ashwander v. Tennessee Valley Authority, 297 U.S. 288	14
Atchley v. California, 366 U.S. 207 (1961)	15
Belcher v. Stengel, 429 U.S. 118 (1976)	15
Broadrick v. Oklahoma, 413 U.S. 601 (1973)	12
Doe v. Commonwealth's Attorney, 403 F.Supp. 1199 (E.D. Va. 1975), aff'd without opinion, 425 U.S. 901 (1976)	3
Giler v. Louisville and Nashville R. Co., 213 U.S. 175	14
Gregg Dyeing Co. v. Querry, 286 U.S. 472	9
Herbert v. La., 272 U.S. 312	9
Howe Mach. Co. v. Gage, 100 U.S. 676	9
Kimbrough v. United States, 364 U.S. 661 (1961)	15
Landmark Communications v. Virginia, 435 U.S. 829	9
Lindsley v. Natural Carbonic Gas Co., 220 U.S. 61	9
Lynch v. People of New York Ex Rel. Pierson, 293 U.S. 52	12
Marbury v. Madison, 1 Cranch 137 (1803)	12
Minnesota v. Probate Court, 309 U.S. 270	9
Needelman v. United States, 362 U.S. 600 (1960)	15
New York v. Ferber, ... U.S. ..., 102 S.Ct. 3348	9
O'Brien v. Skinner, 414 U.S. 524 (1973)	9, 10
Orr v. Allen, 248 U.S. 35	10
People v. Onofre, 51 N.Y.2d 476 (1980), cert. den., 451 U.S. 987 (1981)	1, 2, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 14

	Page
People v. Uplinger, 58 N.Y.2d 937	5, 6, 8
.....	10, 11, 13, 15
Rescue Army v. Municipal Court, 331 U.S. 549 (1946)	
.....	12, 13, 14
Shapiro v. Thompson, 394 U.S. 618	7
State v. Bateman, 547 P.2d 6 (Ariz. 1976)	3
State v. Trejo, 494 P.2d 173 (N.M. App. 1972)	3
United States v. Guest, 383 U.S. 745	7
Constitution	
United States Constitution, First Amendment	3, 13
United States Constitution, Fourteenth Amendment	
.....	12
Miscellaneous	
Assembly Bill A-5376 (later numbered A-6187)	10
Assembly Bill A-6187, Sec. 250.15(3)	10
Rule	
Rules of the Supreme Court of the United States, Rule	
21	5
Statutes	
New York Penal Law, Sec. 100.00	3
New York Penal Law, Sec. 100.05	11
New York Penal Law, Sec. 130.38	3, 7
New York Penal Law, Sec. 240.20	3, 11
New York Penal Law, Sec. 240.25	11
New York Penal Law, Sec. 240.35-3	3, 8
New York Penal Law, Sec. 240.45	11
New York Penal Law, Sec. 245.00	11

No. 82-1724
